Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject:

Regarding Application Programming Interfaces (API)-Setu -

Nomination of Nodal Officer thereof.

Reference: O.M No. IT-SeMT0SeMT/4/2023 dated 16.05.2023

Government Order No. 28 –JK(TR) of 2024 Dated: 19 -04-2024

In partial modification of Government Order No. 52-JKT(TR) of 2023 dated 02.08.2023 issued under endorsement No. TRPT-GenI0N/23/2021-02 Dated 02.08.2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Raman Sharma, Under Secretary to the Government, as "Nodal Officer" in respect of Transport Department, for the API-Setu.

The contact details of the officer are as under:

Name officer	of the	Designation	Contact No.	Email id
Mr. Sharma		Under Secretary to Government	9419170489	5.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 19 -04-2024

(Niraj Kumar) IAS

Secretary to Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-ADM0N/3/2024-02 (7424587)

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.

Concerned officer.

4. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

5. I/c Website, Transport Department.

6. Govt. order/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to Government

Transport Department